WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

EXTRAORDINARY SESSION, 1936

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL No. 14

(By Mr. Godges (Mc Crembert) (By request)

PASSED une 19 1936

In Effect Prom Passage

____Passage

adiabatan sah mi basi at at interior dah Jimmedapah sah t menangkan kamangan pada ban penangkan at interior pada pada dah i manggan pada sahan menangkan dan pada sah dah menangkan pada sah dah

In the Constant Martings of a color of the color to a constant admirphorate as you have to say that the obligation of the color of the says of the color of the

ENROLLED Senate Bill No. 14

(By Mr. Hodges (Mr. President) (by request)

[Passed June 19, 1936; in effect from passage.]

No 1866 of English and the problem of the part of the contract to

AN ACT to amend and reenact section nineteen, article three, chapter four, Acts of the Legislature, Regular Session, one thousand nine hundred thirty-five, relating to the state control of alcoholic liquors.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section nineteen, article three, chapter four, Acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred thirty, five, be amended and reenacted so as to read as follows:

Sec. 19. All moneys collected by the commission shall be 2 credited to the operating fund until that fund reaches an 3 amount sufficient for the current and routine requirements of

4 the department, this amount to be fixed by the commission
5 with the approval of the governor, and not to exceed at any
6 time the sum of two hundred fifty thousand dollars. The re7 ceipts in excess of the requirements of the operating fund shall
8 be paid into the reserve fund until the amount of the reserve
9 fund equals three hundred fifty thousand dollars. Receipts in
10 excess of the requirements of the operating and reserve funds
11 shall be transferred monthly into the state fund general
12 revenue of the state treasury upon requisition of the governor.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Clinton K. Howard
Chairman Senate Committee
arnold M. Vickers
Chairman House Committee
Originated in the Secret
Takes effect Prom passage.
Chile Printy
Clerk of the Senate Clerk of the House of Delegates
Jan E. Horly's
President of the Senate
Jan Silley
Speaker House of Delegates.
The within approved this the 23
day of
HS Lema!
Governor.

of West Virginia. JUN 2 4 1936

Wm. S. O'BRIEN,
Secretary of State